GM3SEK mains filter
by
GM6DX
Here is a step by step guide of how to construct a mains filter designed by GM3SEK. Full details of
his filter can be found at: https://gm3sek.com/2019/10/11/clean-up-your-shack-2019/.
You will need the following:
 1 x 190mmx140mmx70mm SER enclosure box (available on ebay etc)
 2m of 2.5mm 3 core 3093Y heat resistant flexible cable (available on ebay)

Various noisy applications requiring high filter
performance
Typical electrical schematic
2 EMC/EMI Products Schaffner Group Datasheets 28 Aug 2020
Filter selection table
Filter* Buy Rated current Leakage current** Power Loss Inductance*** Capacitance*** Resistance*** Input/Output Weight
@ 40°C (25°C) @ 250 VAC/50 Hz @25°C/DC L Cx Cy R connections
(@ 120 VAC/60 Hz)
[A] [mA] [W] [mH] [μF] [nF] [kΩ] [g]
FN2030-1-.. 1 (1.1) 0.31 (0.18) 0.9 20 0.22 2.2 1000 -06 -07 58
FN2030-3-.. 3 (3.4) 0.47 (0.27) 2.2 14 0.33 3.3 1000 -06 -07 87
FN2030-4-.. 4 (4.5) 0.47 (0.27) 2.9 14 0.33 3.3 1000 -06 -07 92
FN2030-6-.. 6 (6.7) 0.66 (0.38) 3.2 8 0.47 4.7 680 -06 -07 100
FN2030-8-.. 8 (8.9) 0.66 (0.38) 3.1 8 0.47 4.7 680 -06 -07 170
FN2030-10-.. 10 (11.2) 0.66 (0.38) 5.3 8 0.47 4.7 680 -06 -07 196
FN2030-12-.. 12 (13.4) 0.79 (0.45) 7.6 4 1.0 10 330 -06 -07 185
FN2030-16-.. 16 (17.9) 0.79 (0.45) 6.1 4 1.0 10 330 -06 -07 -08 225
FN2030-20-.. 20 (22.4) 0.79 (0.45) 4.6 4 1.0 10 330 -06 -08 285
FN2030-30-08 30 (33.5) 0.79 (0.45) 6.0 2 1.0 10 330 -08 326
FN2030A-1-.. 1 (1.1) 0.07 (0.04) 0.9 20 0.22 0.47 1000 -06 -07 58
FN2030A-3-.. 3 (3.4) 0.07 (0.04) 2.2 14 0.33 0.47 1000 -06 -07 87
FN2030A-4-.. 4 (4.5) 0.07 (0.04) 2.9 14 0.33 0.47 1000 -06 -07 92
FN2030A-6-.. 6 (6.7) 0.07 (0.04) 3.2 8 0.47 0.47 680 -06 -07 100
FN2030A-8-.. 8 (8.9) 0.07 (0.04) 3.1 8 0.47 0.47 680 -06 -07 170
FN2030A-10-.. 10 (11.2) 0.07 (0.04) 5.3 8 0.47 0.47 680 -06 -07 196
FN2030A-12-.. 12 (13.4) 0.07 (0.04) 7.6 4 1.0 0.47 330 -06 -07 185
FN2030A-16-.. 16 (17.9) 0.07 (0.04) 6.1 4 1.0 0.47 330 -06 -07 -08 225
FN2030A-20-.. 20 (22.4) 0.07 (0.04) 4.6 4 1.0 0.47 330 -06 -08 285
FN2030A-30-08 30 (33.5) 0.07 (0.04) 6.0 2 1.0 0.47 330 -08 326
FN2030B-1-.. 1 (1.1) 0.00 0.9 20 0.22 1000 -06 -07 58
FN2030B-3-.. 3 (3.4) 0.00 2.2 14 0.33 1000 -06 -07 87
FN2030B-4-.. 4 (4.5) 0.00 2.9 14 0.33 1000 -06 -07 92
FN2030B-6-.. 6 (6.7) 0.00 3.2 8 0.47 680 -06 -07 100
FN2030B-8-.. 8 (8.9) 0.00 3.1 8 0.47 680 -06 -07 170
FN2030B-10-.. 10 (11.2) 0.00 5.3 8.45 0.47 680 -06 -07 196
FN2030B-12-.. 12 (13.4) 0.00 7.6 4 1.0 330 -06 -07 185
FN2030B-16-.. 16 (17.9) 0.00 6.1 4 1.0 330 -06 -07 -08 225
FN2030B-20-.. 20 (22.4) 0.00 4.6 4 1.0 330 -06 -08 285
FN2030B-30-08 30 (33.5) 0.00 6.0 2 1.0 330 -08 326
Enhanced performance
FN2030N1-1-06 1 (1.1) 5.34 (3.08) 0.9 20 0.22 68 1000 -06 65
FN2030M-3-06 3 (3.4) 3.69 (2.28) 2.2 14 0.33 47 1000 -06 110
FN2030M-4-06 4 (4.5) 3.69 (2.28) 2.9 14 0.33 47 1000 -06 110
FN2030M-6-06 6 (6.7) 3.69 (2.28) 3.2 8 0.47 47 680 -06 120
FN2030N1-8-06 8 (8.9) 5.34 (3.08) 3.1 8 0.47 68 3680 -06 200
FN2030N1-10-06 10 (11.2) 5.34 (3.08) 5.3 8 0.47 68 680 -06 200
FN2030N1-12-06 12 (13.4) 5.34 (3.08) 7.6 4 1.0 68 330 -06 210
FN2030M-16-.. 16 (17.9) 3.69 (2.28) 6.1 4 1.0 47 330 -06 -08 265
FN2030M-20-.. 20 (22.4) 3.69 (2.28) 4.6 4 1.0 47 330 -06 -08 326
FN2030M-30-08 30 (33.5) 3.69 (2.28) 6.0 2 1.0 47 330 -08 346
* To compile a complete part number, please replace the -.. with the required I/O connection style. For surge pulse protection, please add Z (e.g. FN 2030Z-10-06, FN 2030BZ-20-08).
** Maximum leakage under usual AC operating conditions (acc. IEC60939-3). Note: if the neutral line is interrupted, worst case leakage could reach twice this level.
*** Tolerances apply: Inductance: -30/+50%, Capacitance: ±20%, Resistance: ±10%